## TEXAS REALTORS

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Betsy Morgan

the Property? Property		***************************************	eren eren die		***********************		and the second s	(appro	xim	ate	how long since Seller has d date) ornever occupi	ed ed	ipie th	d e
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	<b>ty ha</b> not es	is ti tabl	n <b>e it</b> ish th	ems ie ite	ma ms to	rked be	below: (Mark Ye conveyed. The con	tract wil	l det	ermin	e which items will & will not convey		e conservately per-	-qualitateristis
Item Pirect I	y	N	U	[	Iter	n		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Gable TV Wiring	2			Į	Nat	ural	Gas Lines	1			Pump: sump grinder			ļ
Carbon Monoxide Det.					Fue	l Ga	s Piping:				Rain Gutters		_	<u></u>
Ceiling Fans	1				-Bla	ack l	ron Pipe				Range/Stove	[		
Cooktop						ppe		1/			Roof/Attic Vents			
Dishwasher	/						ated Stainless ubing				Sauna		,	
Disposal					Hol	Tut	)				Smoke Detector	1		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)					Inte	ercoi	n System				Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			
Exhaust Fans		***************************************			Mic	row	ave	1			Spa			
Fences					Ou	tdoo	r Grill	1			Trash Compactor	1		
Fire Detection Equip.	1				Pa	io/D	ecking	1			TV Antenna			
French Drain					Plu	mbi	ng System				Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	<u> </u>	
Gas Fixtures	V	,	T		Po	ol .					Window Screens	V		
Liquid Propane Gas:	V				Po	ol Ed	quipment				Public Sewer System			
-LP Community (Captive)					Po	ol M	aint. Accessories							
-LP on Property		1	1		Po	ol H	eater		<u> </u>					
***************************************	,,,,t,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Accessor-	is fundamental	4	Processor							istomen <del>t indekte</del>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<del></del>
Item	Control Control		******	Υ	N	U					ional Information			**********
Central A/C							✓ electricga	as nu	mbe	r of u	ınits:	مدروسته		***********
Evaporative Coolers							number of units:							,
Wall/Window AC Units				/	<u> </u>		number of units:	التعالية بالمحمدية						
Attic Fan(s)			-				if yes, describe:			***************************************		-		
Central Heat		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Heready merm		Ł.,			as nu				·····	···	
Other Heat	had (Kanaday) a saya						if yes, describe:		5	Inc	095			<del>,</del>
Oven							number of oven				ectric gas other:	-	-	
Fireplace & Shimney				V,			wood ges	Togs>	m	ock	other:	معتونين مبيب	ببسب	×
Carport				$V_{-}$	l			not att					********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Garage							THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	not att	ache	d				***************************************
Garage Door Openers							number of units	***			number of remotes:	-	·	
Satellite Dish & Contro	ls	2.72		V			_ewped lea	ased fr	om:			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u></u>	
Security System						1	owned le	ased fr	m'		***			

Crossroads of Texas Real Estate, 1144 W. Commerce St Buffalo, TX 75831 Phone: 936-203-3158 Fax:

Relay Moreon Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (2)pForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Sulte 2200, Dailes, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Fax:

Concerning the Property at _	<u></u>	<u>8E.</u>	<u> </u>		35	2	<u>5 BU</u>	7	0/0	TX 75831	<u></u>	******
Solar Panels	<del> </del>			own	ed	<u>l</u> e	eased from:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		******	
Water Heater	****	U		elec	tric	{	gasothe	r:		number of units:		-
Vater Softener				own	ed	lo	eased from:				Copper approximate de la Coppe	de de la constante de la const
Other Leased Items(s)			ify	es, e	desc	ribe	ə:				anarationinos	ZŽ
Inderground Lawn Sprinkler				auto	mat	ic	manual	are	eas cov	ered		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facili			才十一派	/es. i	attac	h li	nformation .	Ab	out On-	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	Antimippe
covering)?yes no t Are you (Seller) aware of defects, or are need of repai	over unkn any r?	Ing on lown of th	the Propert	y (si ed ir lescr	Age: hingl thir ibe (	es s S atta	or roof co Section 1 t ach addition	ha hal	ring pla t are r sheets	(approaced over existing shingles not in working condition, the	or ro	oof
f you are aware and No (N	) if y	ou ar	e not aware.)	ects )	or	ma		; i		of the following? (Mark	Yes	(Y)
Item	Y	N	Item		······································			T	N	Sidewalks		
3asement	L		Floors					····	المسيد	Walls / Fences		
Cellings	<u> </u>		Foundatio		lab(	<u>3)</u>						
Doors	ļ		Interior W	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						Windows		
Driveways	<u></u>		Lighting F					*******		Other Structural Components	_	_
Electrical Systems			Plumbing	Syst	ems			canonio po				
Exterior Walls	<u>l</u>		Roof							and the second s		
and No (N) if you are not a	er) wai	aware	e of any of		<b>~</b> ~~~~~~~~	llo			ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you ar		
Condition		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************************************	Y	N	٨	Condition		····		<u> </u>	N
Aluminum Wiring			dadiga ang manggangangang mananin an albania dadi dadi dadi dadi dadi dadi dadi	-	1	~	Radon Ga	15				+
Asbestos Components	your mirror			<b>_</b>	-/		Settling					+
Diseased Trees: oak will	Accessed to			-	1		Soil Move Subsurfac			en ar Dita	,	1000
Endangered Species/Habita	at or	1 Propo	ery	-	4			-	****		-	مسل
Fault Lines				ļ	/	1	Undergro					+
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		N	······································		-		Unplatted				اند	+
Improper Drainage					-	1	Unrecorde				_	1
Intermittent or Weather Spr	ıngs	- <del>11/4-1-1</del>	with the second	-	1	ł				Insulation		+
Landfill		a ra	I to me and		1	1	Wetlands			Due to a Flood Event		$+\!$
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	<del></del>	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	пасагоѕ	-	1	1	Wood Ro		rriope	t. k. y <del>Marie 1 n. in 1 n. in</del>		1/2
Encroachments onto the Pr			popos po noste e			1			lation of	f termites or other wood		+,
Improvements encroaching	on	omers	property				destroyin	g i	nsects (	(IDW)	1	
Located in Historic District									****	for termites or WDI	<u> </u>	0
Historic Property Designation	on		4000		/					WDI damage repaired		11
Previous Foundation Repair							Previous	Fil	es			10
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	••/•••••	Initial	ed by: Buyer:		۱ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		and S	elle	or: RL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<sup>o</sup> age 2	! of 7

Concern	ning the Property at	13890	CR 3	555	Buffel	1 1 158	37	usinina.
Draviou	s Roof Repairs			Termite	or WDI damage	needing repair	T	
	s Other Structural Repair	\$			Blockable Main D			
	s Use of Premises for Ma amphetamine	anufacture				ana candida akin kata ya nya kata manaka ya Espani (apagan ya) ha kata manaka kata kin kin kata kata kin kin k		minimal.
L.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nswer to any of the Items	<del>-</del>	-			ecessary):		
*A s	single blockable main drain i	may cause a suction	entrapment	hazard for	an Individual.	and the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of repa	n 4. Are you (Seller) a air, which has not be nal sheets if necessary):	en previously d	lisclosed i	n this n	otice?yes	the Property that no If yes, ex	t is in ne plain (atta	ed ich
	and the second s	and the second s						
Section check	n 5. Are you (Seller) a wholly or partly as appl	aware of any of licable. Mark No (	the follow	ing concentration	ditions?* (Mark are.)	Yes (Y) if you ar	e aware a	ınd
v N								
<u>8</u> 170	Phone a small official at the minimum							
	Present flood insura			_	·	a that	a - maitana -	•
	Previous flooding water from a reserv		or breach	of a res	servoir of a con	trolled or emergen	cy release	Of
physical	Previous flooding d	ue to a natural floo	od event.					
	Previous water pen	etration into a stru	cture on the	Property	due to a natural	flood.		
	and the second s	partly in a 10				azard Area-Zone A,	V, A99,	AE,
			year flood	olain (Mod	lerate Flood Haz	ard Area-Zone X (sh	aded)).	
AMMAN TOTAL	Located wholly	***************************************		,				
<del></del>	Located wholly							
1	Located wholly							
If the a	inswer to any of the abov			onal shee	ats as nacessary)	i:		
II the a	Inswer to any or the abov	e is yes, explain (	attacii dadii	orial dilo				
*/f	Buyer is concerned ab	out these matters	s. Buver ma	ay consu	It Information A	bout Flood Hazards	s (TXR 141	4).
	r purposes of this notice:	ন্ধ নৰ জন জুলালে জ্বলাজন কৰে জনজী জুলাজন জ্বলালী জিল্ল	च्च मार्थक चार हर्नेहें°				•	•
"1( wh	00-year floodplain" means a nich is designated as Zone nich is considered to be a his	A. V. A99. AE. AO.	AH, VE, or	AR on the	map; (B) has a c	ne percent annual ch	ance of floor	area, ding,
are wh	00-year floodplain" means a ea, which is designated on nich is considered to be a m	the map as Zone X oderate risk of floodi	( (shaded); a ing.	nd (B) ha	s a two-tenths of c	one percent annual ch	ance of floo	ding,
"Fl su	lood pool" means the area a bject to controlled inundatio	adjacent to a reservo n under the manage	oir that lies all ment of the U	oove the n Inited Stat	ormal maximum op les Army Gorps of l	erating level of the res Engineers.	ervoir and th	nat Is
(TXR-1	406) 07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer		ar	nd Seller:RL	F	Page 3	of 7

Crossreads of Texas Real Estate, 1144 W. Commerce St Buffalo, TX 75831 Phone: 936-203-3158 Packs Morgan Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 Www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Propert	y at <u>13890</u>	08 35	5 CH	alo:Tx	75831	
"Flood Insurance rate under the National Fl	omap" means the most re and insurance Act of 1968	(42 U.S.C. Section	on 4001 et seq.).			
a vivar or athor water	n area that is identified on t course and the adjacent la nout cumulatively increasin	nd areas thát mus	st be reserved to	r tne aiscriarge o	r a pase nood, a	s the channel of so referred to as
"Reservoir" means a	water impoundment proje noff of water in a designate	ct operated by the	United States	Army Corps of El	ngineers that is i	ntended to retain
Section 6. Have you provider, including t	(Seller) ever filed he National Flood In cessary):	a claim for surance Progr	flood damage am (NFIP)?*	yes	no If yes, o	explain (attach
Even when not requi	flood zones with mortgage ired, the Federal Emerge ood zones to purchase f	ncy Management	Agency (FEMA)	encourages ho	meowners in hig	ih risk, moderate
Administration (SBA	u (Seller) ever re ) for flood damage	to the Proper	ty?yes s	no If yes	s, explain (at	ach additional
Section 8. Are you if you are not aware.)	(Seller) aware of an	y of the follo	wing? (Mark	Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware.	Mark No (N)
Y N		asima .at	M - 2 - AM - 4 - 10	فسيده دد د	and magnetic confiden	and annanger
Room ac	lditions, structural mo ith unresolved permits,	or not in compli	otner alterat ance with build	ons or repai ing codes in eff	rs made will ect at the time.	lout necessary
	ers' associations or mai				ete the following	j.
Name Mana	of association: ger's name: or assessments are: \$ _			Pho	one:	T. C.
Any u If the	or assessments are: \$_ npaid fees or assessme Property is in more or attach information to	nt for the Prope than one asso	itty? ves (\$	2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4	J11Q	
Any com	mon area (facilities su ith others. If yes, compl ptional user fees for cor	ch as pools, t	í:			
	ces of violations of depreyensial property.	eed restrictions	s or governm	ental ordinanc	es affecting t	he condition or
Any laws	uits or other legal pr d to: divorce, foreclosure	oceedings dire e, heirship, bank	ctly or indirec cruptcy, and tax	tly affecting these.)	ne Property. (	Includes, but is
Any deal unrelated	th on the Property ex to the condition of the I	cept for those Property.	deaths cause	ed by: natural	causes, suic	ide, or accident
tenness business J.	ition on the Property wh					
environm If yes	airs or treatments, o ental hazards such as a s, attach any certificates diation (for example, ce	sbestos, radon or other docum	, lead-based pa entation identif	lint, urea-forma ying the extent	ildehyde, or mo of the	y to remediate ld.
Any rain a public v	water harvesting syste vater supply as an auxil	m located on t lary water sourc	he Property the.	at is larger th	an 500 gallon	s and that uses
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by: B	uyer:,	and Sell	er: <u> </u>	delitar consequences to the second se	Page 4 of 7
•	14 W. Commerce St Buffalo, TX 75831 Produced with Lone Wolf Trai			Phone: 936-203-3158	Fax: It www.lwolf.com	

Concerning the Prop	erty at $\underline{-13890}$	) CR 355	BN450 -	Z J2831	erentant kada tagaga ayayga ayaya ayay ahan ayay dan ahada dan da
The Properties.	perty is located in	a propane gas syste	m service area ow	ned by a propane dis	stribution system
Any por district.	tion of the Proper	ty that is located in	n a groundwater o	conservation district o	or a subsidence
If the answer to any o	of the items in Section	on 8 is yes, explain (at	tach additional shee	ts if necessary):	
					and a supplication of the
persons who reg	ularly provide in	spections and wh	o are either lice	written inspection ensed as inspectors and complete the follo	s or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspecto	r		No. of Pages
Extrator company and a second				- 	
			agggerent gering der die vergeleite gewennt and die der der der der der der der der der de	egibilistik da kateria para para para para para para para p	
<del>- in the international control of the control of t</del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		and interest to the second sec
Note: A buyer		ne above-cited reports obtain inspections fro		e current condition of to n by the buyer.	he Property.
Section 10. Check	any tax exemption	s) which you (Seller	) currently claim fo	r the Property:	
∠ Homestead		Senior Citizen	T .	Disabled	
	igement	Agricultural	-	Disabled Veteran Unknown	
				an flood damage,	to the Property
Section 12. Have example, an insur	you (Seller) ever	received proceed settlement or award	ds for a cláim d in a legal proc	for damage to the eeding) and not use n:	e Property (for ed the proceeds
detector requirem	ents of Chapter	e working smoke 766 of the Health sheets if necessary):	and Safety Code?	ed in accordance \ P*unknownn	with the smoke yes. If no
installed in acc including perfo	cordance with the requiremence, location, and p	irements of the building	g code in effect in the its. If you do not know	lings to have working smo area in which the dwelling the building code requiren more information.	ng Is located,
family who will Impairment froi seller to Install	l reside in the dwelling n a licensed physician; smoke detectors for th	g is hearing-impaired; (2 and (3) within 10 days at	<li>the buyer gives the ter the effective date, the specifies the locations</li>	) the buyer or a member seller written evidence on the buyer makes a written r for installation. The partic stectors to install.	f the hearing equest for the
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed	by: Buyer:	and Seller: $ ilde{ extstyle 2}$	24.	Page 5 of 7
•	1144 W. Commerce St Buffalo, TX		Phone: 9	7 36-203-3158 Fax: Dailes, TX 75201 <u>www.lwolf.com</u>	

Conce	erning the Property at <u>13890 CR 355 BAFG</u>	9.TX - T5831	
includ	acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the ing the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provid ial information.	best of Seller's belief and that no per- e inaccurate information or to omit	son, any
	Sulhie July 422-24		*************
Signa	ture of Seller Date Signature of Se	ller	Date
Printe	od Name: Printed Name:		±1
ADDI	TIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:		
d h	he Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database the etermine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip outpos://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning past eighborhoods, contact the local police department.	ode areas. To search the database,	VISIL
fo A C	the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the eet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Propact or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resound the Chapter of the Ch	erty may be subject to the Open Beaurces Code, respectively) and a beach for repairs or improvements. Contact	nfront t the
1	f the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state of Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hall insurance quired for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Propertic Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association	Property may be subject to addition of the property of additions of the property of the proper	y be nation Texas
i	This Property may be located near a military installation and may compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet we county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.	o Study or Joint Land Use Study pre	pared
(5)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurement items independently measured to verify any reported information.	ts, or boundaries, you should have	those
	The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	phone #: <u>179 828 3</u>	23
	Sewer:	phone #:	
	Water West Caler Chack Clien	phone #3389 - 123	<u></u>
	Cable: Direct TV	phone #: 844 504 7/	37
	Trash:	phone #:	····
	Natural Gas:	phone #:	
	Phone Company: / Vendote arm	phone #: 864 593 9	574
	Propane: Flor Das	phone #: <u>936 396 3</u>	921
	Internet: Blindsheen	phone #: 866 593 95	294
/TX	R-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:,and Se	ıller/ZL,Pag	e 6 of 7
4		repair nachna asso Com	

Concerning the Property at \( \sum_{3890} \) CC  (7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed this notice as true and correct and have not contact the contact that the contact the contact the contact that the contact the contact that the contact that the contact the contact that the contac	by S	eller as of the date signed. The brok	
ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF Y			CANAL METALS IN THE CO. IN THE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fo	regoli	ng notice.	
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
			+ #

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_and Seller: \_\_

Page 7 of 7

## TA TEXAS REALTORS

## INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

CONCERNING THE P	ROPERTY AT 13890 OR 355 BURADO, TX	12831
	ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
(1) Type of Treatm	ent System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
(2) Type of Distrib	ution System: Sprinklers	Unknown
(3) Approximate L	ocation of Drain Field or Distribution System: ## 15 51 do 27	Ho & Enknown
(4) Installer: 294	InLuke	Unknown
(5) Approximate A	ge: 30 years	Unknown
B. MAINTENANCE II		₹.
If yes, name of Phone: Maintenance of sewer facilities	•	
(2) Approximate d	ate any tanks were last pumped? <u>H-18-2</u> 4	
	of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility?	Yes Mo
` ,	ive manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes No
(1) The following i	tems concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:  aterials permit for original installation final inspection when O e contract manufacturer information warranty information	SSF was installed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	terials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sew ne permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site so	72 74 74 75 75
(3) It may be n transferred to	ecessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-so the buyer.	ite sewer facility
(TXR-1407) 1-7-04	Initialed for Identification by Buyer,and Seller RC,	Page 1 of 2
Betsy Morgan	Phone: 936-203-3158 Fax: Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	n

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buver's choice.

by an inspector of Buyer's choice.			
	) . 1. a.	a = 7 t l	
Signature of Seller	Date	ンスサ Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date